
 

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission Combined merit list for 

the post of Training and Capacity Building Coordinator in the Deptt. of 

Revenue (Disaster Management Cell), H.P. 

Date(s) of Personality Test(s): 23.10.2024 to 26.10.2024 

Sr. 

No. 
Roll No. 

Names of the 

candidates 

S/Sh./Ms. 

Category 
Screening  Test 

score 
Pers. Test Score 

1 18070127 Rajan Kumar UR 53.75 70.00 

2 18070143 Samiksha Sharma UR 48.75 66.00 

3 18070094 Sumit Gupta UR 45.75 65.00 

4 18070137 Anita Thakur UR 40.25 64.00 

5 18070079 Vijay Singh UR 46.75 63.00 

6 18070043 Narender Kaith UR 37.25 63.00 

7 18070026 Neha Sharma UR 35.75 62.00 

8 18070124 Bhanu Sharma UR 49.50 60.00 

9 18070008 Vikas Sharma UR 44.00 60.00 

10 18070004 Nishtha Gautam UR 43.25 58.00 

11 18070025 Manoj Kumar UR 43.00 58.00 

12 18070060 Dheeraj Kumar OBC of HP 42.75 58.00 

13 18070007 Shakti Kumar UR 43.00 57.00 

14 18070141 Poonam Bodh ST of HP as UR 30.25 57.00 

15 18070144 Chander Kant 
UR ward of 

Ex.SM as UR 
46.25 56.00 

16 18070114 Ashwani Kumar UR 35.25 55.00 

17 18070041 Kuldeep Singh SC of HP 34.00 55.00 

18 18070077 Chander Prakash UR 30.25 55.00 

19 18070145 
Kalzang Chhunit 

Dunny 
ST of HP as UR 41.25 54.00 

20 18070051 Rakesh Kumar SC of HP 32.75 54.00 

21 18070128 Pradeep Kumar UR 52.50 52.00 

22 18070147 Vijay Kumar UR 34.00 52.00 

23 18070054 Uday Singh EWS of HP 21.50 52.00 

24 18070089 Abhishek Kumar SC of HP 47.75 51.00 



25 18070037 Praveen Bhardwaj UR 52.50 50.00 

26 18070103 Prashant SC of HP 43.25 50.00 

27 18070118 Robin Kumar UR 41.75 50.00 

28 18070072 Ritesh Kumar SC of HP 37.25 50.00 

29 18070032 Saurabh Dhiman OBC of HP 34.25 50.00 

30 18070059 Vijender UR 46.50 49.00 

31 18070102 Arun Kumar ST of HP as UR 33.25 45.00 

32 18070119 Manoj Kumar SC of HP 43.25 Absent 

33 18070151 Meenakshi UR 34.50 Absent 

34 18070092 Mohd. Arshi Khan UR 31.00 Absent 

 

     Cut Off Marks 

Sr. No. Category Minimum Pass 

Marks in 

Personality Test 

Cut off marks of Personality 

Test 

1 UR 45 62 

2 OBC of HP 35 50 

3 SC of HP 35 54 

4 EWS of HP 35 52 

 

 

 

 



Sr. No. Sheet No. Roll No. Series Appl No. Category Marks Remarks

1 15 18070028 A 955474 UNRESERVED-- 60.00 Rejected

2 20 18070038 B 955237 UNRESERVED-- 54.25 Rejected

3 64 18070127 D 939365 UNRESERVED-- 53.75

4 19 18070037 D 955121 UNRESERVED-- 52.50

5 65 18070128 D 955227 UNRESERVED-- 52.50

6 1 18070001 D 955422 UNRESERVED-- 51.25 Rejected

7 62 18070124 D 955222 UNRESERVED-- 49.50

8 12 18070018 B 938033 UNRESERVED-- 49.00 Rejected

9 72 18070143 D 955150 UNRESERVED-- 48.75

10 39 18070079 D 955147 UNRESERVED-- 46.75

11 55 18070113 B 952099 UNRESERVED-- 46.75 Rejected

12 30 18070059 D 955546 UNRESERVED-- 46.50

13 73 18070144 D 936776

UNRESERVED-WARD OF 

EX-SERVICEMEN 46.25

14 44 18070094 D 955145 UNRESERVED-- 45.75

15 18 18070033 B 955279 UNRESERVED-- 45.25 Rejected

16 28 18070057 B 943279 UNRESERVED-- 44.25 Rejected

17 5 18070008 D 955116 UNRESERVED-- 44.00

18 11 18070017 D 947103 UNRESERVED-- 43.75 Rejected

19 2 18070004 D 937436 UNRESERVED-- 43.25

20 4 18070007 D 954646 UNRESERVED-- 43.00

21 13 18070025 D 955402 UNRESERVED-- 43.00

22 58 18070118 D 955179 UNRESERVED-- 41.75

23 74 18070145 D 955155 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 41.25

24 68 18070137 D 955276 UNRESERVED-- 40.25

25 36 18070074 B 955413 UNRESERVED-- 40.00 Rejected

26 47 18070100 D 955701 UNRESERVED-- 40.00 Rejected

27 61 18070123 D 955604 UNRESERVED-- 39.50 Rejected

28 81 18070155 D 951741 UNRESERVED-- 38.75 Rejected

29 75 18070146 D 945080 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 38.25 Rejected

30 22 18070043 D 955350 UNRESERVED-- 37.25

31 14 18070026 D 953352 UNRESERVED-- 35.75

32 27 18070056 D 955649 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 35.50 Rejected

33 56 18070114 D 955181 UNRESERVED-- 35.25

34 79 18070151 D 955247 UNRESERVED-- 34.50

Score list for the post of Training and Capacity Building Coordinator in the Deptt. of Revenue 

(Disaster Management Cell), H.P.

No of Post(s)= 07 (Unreserved)



35 76 18070147 D 955260 UNRESERVED-- 34.00

36 37 18070075 D 955214 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 33.50 Rejected

37 33 18070070 D 940049 UNRESERVED-- 33.25 Rejected

38 49 18070102 D 955219 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 33.25

39 10 18070016 C 938112 UNRESERVED-- 32.50 Rejected

40 40 18070084 D 954509 UNRESERVED-- 31.75 Rejected

41 43 18070092 D 955223 UNRESERVED-- 31.00

42 38 18070077 D 955647 UNRESERVED-- 30.25

43 71 18070141 D 955584 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 30.25

44 29 18070058 D 947302 UNRESERVED-- 30.00

45 32 18070062 D 955157 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 30.00

46 77 18070149 D 955286 UNRESERVED-- 28.75

47 6 18070009 B 942460 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 28.50

48 7 18070011 D 951814 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 28.50

49 70 18070140 D 955293 UNRESERVED-- 28.50

50 69 18070138 D 955578 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 26.75

51 41 18070088 D 939347 UNRESERVED-- 26.25

52 83 18070158 D 955479 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 25.50

53 46 18070099 C 943523 UNRESERVED-- 23.75

54 54 18070111 C 939293 UNRESERVED-- 22.50

55 34 18070071 D 955449 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 22.25

56 63 18070126 A 942103 UNRESERVED-- 22.25

57 67 18070135 B 945780 UNRESERVED-- 21.75

58 57 18070116 A 949260 UNRESERVED-- 20.50

59 23 18070044 D 955433 UNRESERVED-- 20.00

60 53 18070108 D 955619 UNRESERVED-- 19.25

61 8 18070014 D 955291 UNRESERVED-- 17.50

62 16 18070030 D 955111 UNRESERVED-- 17.00

63 51 18070106 C 939314 UNRESERVED-- 16.75

64 66 18070131 C 955313 UNRESERVED-- 14.75

65 52 18070107 D 955420 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 14.50

66 24 18070045 D 944714 UNRESERVED-- 13.75

67 84 18070159 C 943723 UNRESERVED-- 13.50

No of candidate qualified = 07X06 = 42+3= 45



68 45 18070098 C 939367 UNRESERVED-- 12.50

69 78 18070150 C 955130 UNRESERVED-- 12.25

70 85 18070160 B 955515 UNRESERVED-- 12.25

71 82 18070157 C 955379 UNRESERVED-- 11.75

72 42 18070089 D 955517

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 47.75

73 50 18070103 D 955263

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 43.25

74 59 18070119 D 955168

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 43.25

75 35 18070072 D 939412

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 37.25

76 21 18070041 D 955349

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 34.00

77 25 18070051 D 955262

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 32.75

78 3 18070005 C 938177

SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-

- 19.00

79 60 18070120 A 939591 O B C  OF HP-- 46.25 Rejected

80 31 18070060 D 941194 O B C  OF HP-- 42.75

81 17 18070032 D 955299 O B C  OF HP-- 34.25

82 48 18070101 B 955689 O B C  OF HP-- 26.50 Rejected

83 80 18070153 D 955633 O B C  OF HP-- 25.00 Rejected

84 9 18070015 D 939862 O B C  OF HP-- 24.50 Rejected

85 26 18070054 D 955679

ECONOMICALLY WEAKER 

SECTION OF H.P.-- 21.50

No. of Post= 01 (EWS of HP)

No. of candidate qualified = 01

No. of Post(s) = 02 ( SC of HP)

No. of candidates qualified = 06

No. of Post(s)= 02 (OBC of HP)

No. of candidates qualified = 06


